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(2) except as otherwise provided in this section, the files, 

investigation. 

(k) Notwithstanding Subsection (a), an investigating agency, other than the 
[Texas Department of Family and Protective Services] or the Texas Youth 
Commission, on request, shall provide to the parent, managing conservator, 
or other legal representative of a child who is the subject of reported abuse 
or neglect, or to the child if the child is at least 18 years of age, information 
concerning the reported abuse or neglect that would otherwise be confidential 
under this section. The investigating agency shall withhold information 
under this subsection if the parent, managing conservator, or other legal 
representative of the child requesting the information is alleged to have 
committed the abuse or neglect. 

Fam. Code § 261.201 (a), (k). Upon review, we find the submitted information pertains to 
an investigation of alleged or suspected child abuse or neglect; thus, the information falls 
within the scope of section 261.201 of the Family Code. See id §§ 101.003(a) (defining 
·'child" for purposes of this section as person under 18 years of age who is not and has not 
been married or who has not had the disabilities of minority removed for general 
purposes). 261.001 (1). (4 ) (defining "abuse" and "neglect" for purposes 01 chapter 261 of the 
Family Code); see also Penal Code § 22.041. In this instance, the submitted information 
indicates that the requestor's client is a parent of the child victim listed in the information 
at issue. However, we note the requestor's client is the individual alleged to have committed 
the suspected abuse or neglect; thus, the requestor does not have a right of access under 
section 261.201 (k). See Fam. Code § 261.201 (k). Accordingly, the city must withhold the 
submitted information under section 552.101 of the Government Code in conjunction with 
section 261.201 the Family Code. our ruling is dispositive, we need not address your 
remaining argument against disclosure. 

This letter ruling is limited to the particular information at issue this request and limited 
to the facts as presented to us; therefore, this ruling must not be relied upon as a previous 
determination regarding any other information or any other circumstances. 

This ruling important deadlines regarding the rights and responsibilities the 
governmental body and of the requestor. For more information concerning those rights and 
responsibilities, please' our website at ==~-,,-,-"~=;';'-'"=-'-'.:2c,:,,=~~~=~~~~, 
or call the Office of the Attorney General's Open Government Hotline, toll free, 
at (877) 673-6839. Questions concerning the allowable charges for providing public 
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Sincerely, 

Lindsay 
Assistant Attorney General 
Open Records Division 
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